

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Office of the Executive Engineer, Potteru Irrigation Division,
At/Po: Balimela, Dist.: Malkangiri. (Odisha)
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE NO.-1
e-Procurement Notice.
Identification No.-EE-PID-BML-02/2017-18

The following modifications have been made in the e-Procurement Notice.- vide Identification No.-EE-PID-BML-02/2017-18.

1. Date and time of availability of bid documents in the portal shall be from 03/04/2017 (10:00 AM) to 17/04/2017 (05:00 P.M.) instead of 15/03/2017 (10:00 AM) to 23/03/2017 (05:00 P.M.)
2. Last date/time for receipt of bids in the portal: 17/04/2017 (05:00 P.M.) instead of 23/03/2017 (05:00 P.M.)
3. Date of opening of Bid: 20/04/2017 at 11.00A.M onwards instead of 27/03/2017 at 11.00A.M onwards.
4. Time period for submitting the original documents in the office of the undersigned is from 18/04/2017 to 19/04/2017 during office hours only instead of the period from 24/03/2017 to 25/03/2017.

All other terms and conditions of the NIT shall remain unaltered.

Executive Engineer,
Potteru Irrigation Division,
Balimela.